SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item 10.1g

Meeting Date: March 21, 2019				
Subject: Approve Resolution No. 3070 Project Approval and Notice of Exemptions				
☐ Information Item Only				
☐ Action ☐ Public Hearing				
<u>Division</u> : Facilities Support Services				
Recommendation: Approve Resolution No.3070, directing staff to file the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Notice				

Documents Attached:

- 1. Resolution No.3070
- Sam Brannan Asphalt Replacement and Landscaping Notice of Exemption application
 John Cabrillo Asphalt Replacement and Landscaping Notice of Exemption application

Estimated Time of Presentation: N/A

Submitted by: Cathy Allen, Chief Operations Officer

Approved by: Jorge A.

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

RESOLUTION NO. 3070

RESOLUTION RE PROJECT APPROVAL AND NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

WHEREAS, the California Environmental Quality Act ("CEQA") requires a public agency to approve or to determine to carry out a project subject to CEQA before filing a Notice of Exemption; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Education ("Board"), by this Resolution, approves the Project(s) described below.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education which finds and determines as follows:

1. Approves the Project(s) described as follows:

Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

County Clerk
County of: Sacramento

From: (Public Agency) Sac City Unified School District 5735 47th Avenue Sacramento, CA 95824

(Address)_

Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

То:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency) 5735 47th Avenue	Sac City Unified School District	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95824		
	County Clerk County of: Sacramento		(Address)	
	County on			
Project Title: Sam Brannan Asphalt Replacement and Landscaping				
Project Applicant: Sacramento City Unified School District				
Project Location - Specific:				
5301 Elmer Way, Sacramento, CA 95822				
Proje	ct Location - City: Sacramento	Project Location -	County: Sacramento	
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:				
This project will include: re-pavement of the existing parking lot and upgrades to landscaping of the existing field; Student restroom renovations and improving any necessary path of travel.				
11210,		g any necessary pain or a		
	0		. I Di Ata	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project Sacramento City Unified School District				
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project Amna Javed, GIS/Facilities Manager				
Exempt Status: (check one):				
_	☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);			
	 □ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); □ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); 			
Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class 14, Section 15304				
	☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code number:			
Reasons why project is exempt:				
"Class 14 (Section 15304) consists of new gardening or landscaping, including the replacement of existing conventional landscaping with water efficient or fire resistant landscaping." This project will improve the				
existing landscape by installing drought tolerant landscaping, including areas for native grass.				
	Agency act Person Amna Javed	Area Code/Telepho	one/Extension 916-643-9282	
If filed by applicant:				
1 Attack and the discourse of account of account of the disc				